TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Clarification of record |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Centrix, Inc. | | 09/04/2008 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Centrix, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 770 River Road | |
| City: | Shelton | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06484 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2636989 | MICROBALL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)259-0033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-255-4400
Email: paul@fattibene.com
Correspondent Name: Paul A. Fattibene
Address Line 1: 2480 Post Road

Address Line 4: Southport, CONNECTICUT 06890

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TM-2404; CENTRIX |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Paul A. Fattibene |
| Signature: | /paf/ |
| Date: | 09/05/2008 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0365

900115318

Total Attachments: 1 source=2404 Assignment Statement MICROBALL 090408#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0366

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Statement of Registrant Related to Improperly Filed Assignment, with Declaration (TMEP 506.06(c))

Mark

MICROBALL

Registration Number

: MICROBA : 2,636,989

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Registrant: Centrix, Inc.

The registration owner makes the following statement with respect to an improperly recorded assignment for the above identified registration:

- 1 Centrix, Inc. is the current and correct owner of the above identified registration. Centrix, Inc. is the original registrant and continues to be the owner. Centrix, Inc. has not assigned the mark or above identified registration.
- 2. A previously recorded document was submitted with erroneous information. The previously recorded document was recorded May 27, 2005 on Reel 3186 Frame 0419. The erroneous recorded document indicated a transfer of the above identified registration from Chesebrough-Pond's Inc. to Conopco, Inc. Centrix, Inc., the original registrant and owner, has no knowledge of the erroneously recorded document or indicated transfer of the above identified registration.

DECLARATION

The undersigned, being hereby warned that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 USC 1001, and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this Statement on behalf of the owner of the Registration; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Centrix, Inc.

Date

RECORDED: 09/05/2008

SEP 0 4 2008

William P. Dragan

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0367